
KSCA Event Code-KSCA/G99 /2526
BUDCA Event Code- BUDCA/G054/2526
Under the auspices of KSCA & BUDCA

Organised by Kaladarpana CHESSARTZ & SCMA Bengaluru
 (Affiliated with KSCA)

Date : 27th September, 2025Date : 27th September, 2025
Chief Arbiter : I A Saleem BeigChief Arbiter : I A Saleem Beig

Prize PoolPrize Pool
 

Venue:Venue:

Scan/ Click to Register
Through Circle Chess

Scan/ Click to Register
Through Circle Chess

 Gopalan Signature Mall, Old Madras road, Bangalore

₹30,000/- +Trophies

4th Kaladarpana Trophy 
Open and Age Category

 Rapid Chess Tournament

 61 Trophy🏆    50 Medals🥇

Last Date for registration 
25th September.

Last Date for registration 
25th September.

https://share.google/998m6TmmAoiNaMR4T
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=42033


E n t r y  f e eE n t r y  f e e
 

S c h e d u l eS c h e d u l e
 Reporting time

Players meet

Round 1

Prize Distribution

Age Category:₹650

8:30AM

9:30AM

10:00AM

5:30AM

Open: ₹750

Open PrizesOpen Prizes

Age Category PrizesAge Category Prizes

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th

5th

6th

7th-10th

11th-15th

 
for boys and girls
in each categotry

Best veteran (Above 55)
 

1st Prize- ₹1000+Trophy
2nd & 3rd- Trophy only

₹7000 + Trophy

₹5000 + Trophy

₹3000 + Trophy

₹2000

₹1500

₹1200

₹1000

₹900

 for 6th-10th 
place in each category

Best Female:
 

1st Prize- ₹1000+Trophy
2nd & 3rd- Trophy only

Best Youngest Boy
and Youngest Girl

TOP 5 TROPHIES

U-8 U-10

MEDALS

U-12 U-14 U-16

TROPHY

To recognize and honor schools with the highest student
participation in the event:
🏆 1st Prize – Trophy

🥇 2nd & 3rd Prize – Shields

To recognize and honor schools with the highest student
participation in the event:
🏆 1st Prize – Trophy

🥇 2nd & 3rd Prize – Shields

Best School AwardsBest School Awards



KSCA REGISTRATION is Mandatory for Karnataka
players
 Time control-15min+5sec  
Certificates will be given to the Winners.
Participation E- Certificates will be uploaded to
chess-results
  Entry fees are Non-Refundable and non-
transferable 
 Prize Money will be transferred online to the
Winners' accounts (winners have to send the
details to 8762191789) 
 The Organiser & Chief Arbiter's decision is final.
Participants must be present at the Players'
Meeting & Prize Function 
Last Date for registration 25th September.

Rules & Regulations

Mrs.Hema Vinayak Patil
President Kaladarpana

CHESSARTZ

Sri.Vinayak Patil
Secretary

Kaladarpana
CHESSARTZ

Mrs.Archana Naik
President SCMA
CHESSMARTZ

Contact Details:
 +91-8762191789,8431737265 scmahbl@gmail.com

Kaladarpana & SCMA Welcomes All


